Account Transactions

NEWCASTLE JUNIOR CRICKET ASSOCIATION |
For the period 1 June 2019 to 31 May 2020

RUNNING

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
6ers Girls Gala Day
11 Mar 2020 Receive Money Kim Maree Bray - 2 x registrations - 18.18 18.18 20.00 1.82
12 Mar 2020 Receive Money Simon Thibault - 9.09 27.27 10.00 0.91
13 Mar 2020 Receive Money Carman Gala - 9.09 36.36 10.00 0.91
13 Mar 2020 Receive Money 6ers gala day - 9.09 45.45 10.00 0.91
15 Mar 2020 Receive Money James Hunton - 9.09 54.54 10.00 0.91
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Stephen Slater - 9.09 63.63 10.00 0.91
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Darren Kopec - 9.09 72,72 10.00 0.91
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Angela Lloyd - 9.09 81.81 10.00 0.91
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Peter Robertson - 9.09 90.90 10.00 0.91
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Daniel Lewer - 9.09 99.99 10.00 0.91
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money 6ers gala day - 9.09 109.08 10.00 0.91
23 Mar 2020 Spend Money Carman Gala - Refund 9.09 - 99.99 (10.00) (0.91)
23 Mar 2020 Spend Money Simon Thibault - Refund 9.09 - 90.90 (10.00) (0.91)
23 Mar 2020 Spend Money Peter Robertson - Refund 9.09 - 81.81 (10.00) (0.91)
24 Mar 2020 Spend Money Stephen Slater - Refund 9.09 - 72.72 (10.00) (0.91)
24 Mar 2020 Spend Money 6ers gala day - refund 9.09 - 63.63 (10.00) (0.91)
Total 6ers Girls Gala Day 45.45 109.08 63.63 70.00 6.37
Accounting

Visionary Advisors - Disbursement
18 Sep 2019 Payable Invoice ;Ogr?(oe(;‘;ritnjnz‘fjgnpelf’goffgr :166 Juy, 'Nv-7464 13.64 - 13.64 15.00 1.36

2019

Visionary Advisors - Disbursement
18 Sep 2019 Payable Invoice for Xero Standard Plan for the INV-7464 45.45 - 59.09 50.00 4.55

period ended 6 August, 2019
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Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE

DESCRIPTION

REFERENCE

DEBIT

CREDIT

RUNNING
BALANCE

GROSS

GST

18 Sep 2019 Payable Invoice

20 Oct 2019 Payable Invoice

20 Nov 2019 Payable Invoice

17 Dec 2019 Spend Money
17 Dec 2019 Spend Money

20 Jan 2020 Payable Invoice

20 Feb 2020 Payable Invoice

20 Mar 2020 Payable Invoice

26 Mar 2020 Payable Invoice

20 Apr 2020 Payable Invoice

20 May 2020 Payable Invoice

Total Accounting

Adminstration Fee Revenue

Visionary Advisors - Disbursement
for Xero Standard Plan for the
period ended 6 September, 2019
Xero Australia Pty Ltd - Newcastle
Junior Cricket Association. Monthly
Subscription, Standard Price Plan,
20 Oct 2019 to 19 Nov 2019.

Xero Australia Pty Ltd - Newcastle
Junior Cricket Association. Monthly
Subscription, Standard Price Plan,
20 Nov 2019 to 19 Dec 2019.

Andrew Standing - Xero INV-10309701
Andrew Standing - Xero INV-10029209

Xero Australia Pty Ltd - Newcastle
Junior Cricket Association. Monthly
Subscription, Standard Price Plan,
20 Jan 2020 to 19 Feb 2020.

Xero Australia Pty Ltd - Newcastle
Junior Cricket Association. Monthly
Subscription, Standard Price Plan,
20 Feb 2020 to 19 Mar 2020.

Xero Australia Pty Ltd - Newcastle
Junior Cricket Association. Monthly
Subscription, Standard Price Plan,
20 Mar 2020 to 19 Apr 2020.
Visionary Advisors - Xero Software
Training Zoom meeting with Asher
Robins 26 March 2020

Xero Australia Pty Ltd - Newcastle
Junior Cricket Association. Monthly
Subscription, Standard Price Plan,
20 Apr 2020 to 19 May 2020.

Xero Australia Pty Ltd - Newcastle
Junior Cricket Association. Monthly
Subscription, Standard Price Plan,
20 May 2020 to 19 Jun 2020.

INV-7464

INV-10309701

INV-10590456

INV-11168304

INV-11462268

INV-11761456

INV-8187

INV-12066572

INV-12377047

45.45

45.45

45.45

45.45
45.45

45.45

45.45

45.45

90.00

45.45

45.45

603.59

104.54

149.99

195.44

240.89
286.34

331.79

377.24

422.69

512.69

558.14

603.59

603.59

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

99.00

50.00

50.00

664.00

4.55

4.55

4.55

4.55
4.55

4.55

4.55

4.55

9.00

4.55

4.55

60.41

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice

Charlestown Junior Cricket Club -
Capitation for Entry Level Programs
Wallsend RSL Junior Cricket -
Capitation for Entry Level Programs
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600.00

545.45

1,145.45

600.00

660.00

54.55
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Account Transactions

RUNNING

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
Swansea Caves Junior Cricket Club

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice - Capitation for Entry Level ELP - 145.45 1,290.90 160.00 14.55
Programs
Valentine Eleebana Junior Cricket

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice Club - Capitation for Entry Level ELP - 181.82 1,472.72 200.00 18.18
Programs
Hamilton Wickham Colts Junior

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice Cricket - Capitation for Entry Level ~ ELP - 618.18 2,090.90 680.00 61.82
Programs

16Jan2020  Receivable Invoice Western Suburbs Junior Cricket - ¢, - 890.91 2,981.81 980.00 89.09
Capitation for Entry Level Programs

16Jan2020  Receivable Invoice Waratah Mayfield Junior Cricket - ¢, - 109.09 3,090.90 120.00 10.91
Capitation for Entry Level Programs

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice Nelson Bay Junior Cricket - ELP - 545.45 3,636.35 600.00 54.55
Capitation for Entry Level Programs
Toronto Workers Junior Cricket

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice Club - Capitation for Entry Level ELP - 1,200.00 4,836.35 1,320.00 120.00
Programs

16 Jan 2020 Receivable Invoice Lake Macquarie Junior Cricket - ELP ; 1,090.91 5,927.26 1,200.00 109.09
Capitation for Entry Level Programs

16Jan2020  Receivable Invoice Belmont Junior Cricket Club -Entry g - 327.27 6,254.53 360.00 3273
Level Programs

16Jan2020  Receivable Invoice Merewether Junior Cricket - ELP - 909.09 7,163.62 1,000.00 90.91
Capitation for Entry Level Programs

16Jan2020  Receivable Invoice Newcastle City Junior Cricket - ELP - 400.00 7,563.62 440.00 40.00
Capitation for Entry Level Programs

14 May 2020 Receive Money Cricket NSW - Over payment for Cardiff ELP capitation - 545.45 8,109.07 600.00 54.55

Total Adminstration Fee Revenue - 8,109.07 8,109.07 8,920.00 810.93

Advertising
oOh!Media Operations Pty Ltd -

. Advertising on digital sign at

14 Aug 2019 Payable Invoice McDonald Jones Stadiurn for the 11887908 2,250.00 - 2,250.00 2,475.00 225.00

month of September
. Cricket NSW - Marketing initiative

21 Aug 2019 Payable Invoice NJCA payable to CNSW NFTI003026 6,818.18 - 9,068.18 7,500.00 681.82

100ct2019  Payable Invoice Facebook - “its not too late to Facebook ad 181.82 - 9,250.00 200.00 18.18
register to play cricket" ad

21 0ct 2019 Payable Invoice Facebook-Come and Tryday-no \v5) vis7a, 30.80 - 9,280.80 33.88 3.08
experience day post sixers girls

210ct2019  Payable Invoice ;f;:tb:;’k -Boysand Girls Cricket .\ c) y67a2 12.85 - 9,293.65 14.14 1.29

210ct 2019 Payable Invoice Facebook - Newcastle come and try ) \i57a7 16.01 - 9,309.66 17.61 1.60

girls cricket
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Account Transactions

RUNNING
DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
210ct 2019 Payable Invoice Facebook-Comeand Tryday-no v\ \is7a2 31.78 ; 9,341.44 34.96 3.18
experience day post sixers girls
240ct 2019 Payable Invoice Facebook -Come and Tryday-no ;5 rqy 1600 2.08 ; 9,343.52 229 0.21
experience day post sixers girls
240ct2019  Payable Invoice ;?;Setb:gk -Boysand Girls Cricket  75ron j6a2 71.98 - 9,415.50 79.18 7.20
24.0ct 2019 Payable Invoice Facebook - Newcastle come and try ;5 crqy 60, 60.10 - 9,475.60 66.11 6.01
girls cricket
24.0ct 2019 Payable Invoice Facebook-Comeand Tryday-no  ;5crqy jen, 2.20 - 9,477.80 2.42 0.22
experience day post sixers girls
250ct2019  Payable Invoice ;f:;b:;k -Boysand Girls Cricket yyy;5) Mmweaz 23.55 - 9,501.35 25.90 2.35
250ct2019  Payable Invoice Facebook - Newcastle comeand try vy ;5 yea2 14.80 - 9,516.15 16.28 1.48
girls cricket
25Nov2019  Payable Invoice Facebook- Post: "Boysand Girls 35341 01 66731 042-5088818 27.98 - 9,544.13 30.78 2.80
Come and Try Cricket Blast!
20 Jan 2020 Payable Invoice Facebook - Sixers Girls league - Reimbursement to Francis for NJCA 59.43 ) 9,603.56 65.37 5.04
Back for Summer Ads
20 Jan 2020 Payable Invoice Facebook - Sixers girls League - Reimbursement to Francis for NJCA 19.73 ) 9,623.29 21.70 1.97
Back for Summer Ads
20 Jan 2020 Payable Invoice Facebgok - NJCA Summer Smash-  Reimbursement to Francis for NJCA 47.44 ) 9,670.73 5218 474
Starts in February Ads
Total Advertising 9,670.73 - 9,670.73 10,637.80 967.07
Affliation Fees and Governance Charges
. Newcastle Cricket Zone - Affiliation
17 Aug 2019 Payable Invoice Fees for 2019/20 Season 19-1708-04 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 -
20 Sep 2019 Spend Money Sharyn Beck - Lodgement of Annual Return for two years with Fair 17711 ) 477.11 17711 )
Trading
Total Affliation Fees and Governance Charges 477.11 - 477.11 477.11 -
Bank Fees
17 Jun 2019 Spend Money Pre Conversion - Bank Fees 8.26 - 8.26 8.26 -
15Jul 2019 Spend Money CBA - Bank fees 2.75 - 11.01 2.75 -
15 Aug 2019 Spend Money Pre Conversion - Bank Fees 5.23 - 16.24 5.23 -
16 Sep 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 2.20 - 18.44 2.20 -
15 0ct 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 6.33 - 24.77 6.33 -
15Nov 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 10.45 - 35.22 10.45 -
15 Nov 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 6.00 - 41.22 6.00 -
16 Dec 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 16.23 - 57.45 16.23 -
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Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT l;llj\[ll'\\ll!::(é GROSS GST
15 Jan 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 7.70 - 65.15 7.70 -
24 Jan 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 2.50 - 67.65 2.50 -
19 Feb 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 25.85 - 93.50 25.85 -
28 Feb 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 2.50 - 96.00 2.50 -
16 Mar 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - COMMBIZ transaction fees 10.18 - 106.18 10.18 -
15 Apr 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - COMMBIZ transaction fees 12.65 - 118.83 12.65 -
4 May 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank 2.50 - 121.33 2.50 -
15 May 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - COMMBIZ transaction fees 6.05 - 127.38 6.05 -
15 May 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - COMMBIZ transaction fees 6.00 - 133.38 6.00 -
Total Bank Fees 133.38 - 133.38 133.38 -
Business Online Saver

Opening Balance 94,760.57 - 94,760.57 - -
1Jun 2019 Receive Money CBA 32.19 - 94,792.76 32.19 -
1Jul2019 Receive Money CBA 22.33 - 94,815.09 22.33 -
1Aug 2019 Receive Money CBA 13.77 - 94,828.86 13.77 -
1Sep 2019 Receive Money CBA 8.05 - 94,836.91 8.05 -
10ct 2019 Receive Money CBA Interest 7.79 - 94,844.70 7.79 -
1Nov 2019 Receive Money CBA Interest 8.06 - 94,852.76 8.06 -
1Dec 2019 Receive Money CBA Interest 7.80 - 94,860.56 7.80 -
1Jan 2020 Receive Money CBA Interest 8.06 - 94,868.62 8.06 -
1 Feb 2020 Receive Money CBA Interest 8.06 - 94,876.68 8.06 -
1 Mar 2020 Receive Money CBA Interest 7.54 - 94,884.22 7.54 -
1 Apr2020 Receive Money CBA Interest 8.06 - 94,892.28 8.06 -
1 May 2020 Receive Money CBA 7.80 - 94,900.08 7.80 -
Total Business Online Saver 139.51 - 94,900.08 139.51 -
Closing Balance 94,900.08 - 94,900.08 - -
Cheque Account

Opening Balance 57,202.69 - 57,202.69 - -
3Jun 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 57,032.69 (170.00) -
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Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';%['m':i GROSS GST
6 Jun 2019 Receivable Payment zfii’:?e‘at”t Waratah Mayfield Junior 0303 138.00 ; 57,170.69 138.00 -
7 Jun 2019 Receivable Payment ijzgzggsmwcas“e City Council 15500331 5,000.00 ; 62,170.69 5,000.00 -
11Jun2019  Receivable Payment z;{r;:t”t: Newcastle City Junior 055079 2,847.80 - 65,018.49 2,847.80 -
11Jun2019  Receivable Payment Efifll‘ei”t Newcastle City Junior 0550319 200.00 - 65,218.49 200.00 -
14 Jun 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Kookaburra Sport 00000322 2,125.00 - 67,343.49 2,125.00 -
17 Jun 2019 Spend Money Pre Conversion - 8.26 67,335.23 (8.26) -
24 Jun 2019 Receive Money Newcastle C&S Cricket Association 5,770.00 - 73,105.23 5,770.00 -
26 Jun 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Dave Williams 00000595 - 600.00 72,505.23 (600.00) -
26 Jun 2019 Payable Payment :ji’g‘;gtl:?cmket Southernlakes g\ \ ot project - 1,535.00 70,970.23 (1,535.00) -
26 Jun 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Valentine Eleebana FC 00000596 {156} - 576.00 70,394.23 (576.00) -
26 Jun 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Cardiff Ovals Board 00000597 - 512.00 69,882.23 (512.00) -
28 Jun 2019 Receivable Payment Ezme"t: Super Sports Cricket 00000330 200.00 ; 70,082.23 200.00 -
2Jul 2019 Receivable Payment E;{E;”;;X\(’)‘;S;fgg Suburbs Junior 500299 1,475.00 - 71,557.23 1,475.00 -
3Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 71,387.23 (170.00) -
5Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Lake Macquarie City Council - 208.00 71,179.23 (208.00) -
5Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Reiumbursable Expenses 00000602 {Sharyn Beck} - 4.93 71,174.30 (4.93) -
5Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Newcastle City Junior Cricket - 300.00 70,874.30 (300.00) -
5Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Reiumbursable Expenses = Sharyn Beck - 36.96 70,837.34 (36.96) -
5Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Reiumbursable Expenses 00000567 {Sharyn Beck} - 24.00 70,813.34 (24.00) -
5Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Reiumbursable Expenses = Sharyn Beck - 212.40 70,600.94 (212.40) -
6Jul2019 Spend Money Newcastle C&S Cricket Association - 5,770.00 64,830.94 (5,770.00) -
6Jul2019 Payable Payment Payment: Sportstec STAU3068 - 1,100.00 63,730.94 (1,100.00) -
6 Jul 2019 Payable Payment E;é’irl?t?;‘stg;:‘rgz:grckof:n”:i?””ity 00000600 ; 1,152.00 62,578.94 (1,152.00) -
6 Jul 2019 Payable Payment j;{?ce”t Valentine Eleebana 00000601 ; 576.00 62,002.94 (576.00) -
6 Jul 2019 Payable Payment z;{mm: Newcastle City Junior 1 blah - 900.00 61,102.94 (900.00) -
15 Jul 2019 Spend Money CBA - 2.75 61,100.19 (2.75) -
25 Jul 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Reiumbursable Expenses  Tim Cox - 64.44 61,035.75 (64.44) -
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Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';%['m’g GROSS GST
31Jul 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Cricket NSW INV-0002 7,825.95 - 68,861.70 7,825.95 -
31Jul 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Office of Communities INV-0004 11,000.00 - 79,861.70 11,000.00 -
31Jul 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Cricket NSW INV-0003 27,329.94 - 107,191.64 27,329.94 -
1 Aug 2019 Receivable Payment Eﬁ}'g‘e”t Medowie Junior Cricket 10766 675.00 - 107,866.64 675.00 -
1Aug 2019 Receivable Payment pavment: Medowie Junior Cricket 00930 178.00 - 108,044.64 178.00 -
3Aug2019 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King #44078311  MYOB: - 170.00 107,874.64 (170.00) -
7 Aug 2019 Receivable Payment j’jﬁfgﬁiﬂ:“ton Wickham Colts 500203 287.05 - 108,161.69 287.05 -
15 Aug 2019 Spend Money Pre Conversion - 5.23 108,156.46 (5.23) -
20 Aug 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Karna Sports 200 - 8,401.36 99,755.10 (8,401.36) -
20 Aug 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Reiumbursable Expenses Andrew Standing - 20.30 99,734.80 (20.30) -
20Aug2019  Payable Payment E;’;’E’Z”t oOh!Media Operations ), ga740g - 2,475.00 97,259.80 (2,475.00) -
27 Aug 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Cash Collected 00000332 150.00 - 97,409.80 150.00 -
28 Aug 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 3,783.06 - 101,192.86 3,783.06 -
3 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 101,022.86 (170.00) -
3Sep 2019 Receivable Payment Eii’;;”;m;sglegg Suburbs Junior -\ 0605 654.48 - 101,677.34 654.48 -
3Sep 2019 Receivable Payment Efﬁé’;;”;;%?;gg Suburbs Junior 0000794 198.72 - 101,876.06 198.72 -
4 Sep 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 6,041.55 - 107,917.61 6,041.55 -
11 Sep 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 3,041.97 - 110,959.58 3,041.97 -
12 Sep 2019 Spend Money Lake Macquarie City Council - 104.00 110,855.58 (104.00) -
12 Sep 2019 Spend Money Gabba Sporting Products - 8,589.50 102,266.08 (8,589.50) -
12 Sep 2019 Spend Money Australian Taxation Office - 226.00 102,040.08 (226.00) -
13 Sep 2019 Receivable Payment K:’O"gi‘;ﬁ;:“nter School Sports INV-0006 200.00 ; 102,240.08 200.00 ;
14 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport Feb 2019 - 37.00 102,203.08 (37.00) -
14 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Heritage Meat Co. 368239 - 570.00 101,633.08 (570.00) -
14 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 00000589 {13077} - 540.00 101,093.08 (540.00) -
14 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Cricket NSW NFTI003026 - 7,500.00 93,593.08 (7,500.00) -
14 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 00000588 {11947} - 72.00 93,521.08 (72.00) -
14 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: City of Newcastle Smith park rep trial - 199.40 93,321.68 (199.40) -
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Account Transactions

RUNNING
DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
16 Sep 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 2.20 93,319.48 (2.20) -
165ep2019  Receivable Payment Eﬁ}’g‘ent: Stockton Junior Cricket 10599 132.48 - 93,451.96 132.48 -
17 Sep 2019 Spend Money Francis Walsh - 95.32 93,356.64 (95.32) -
19 Sep 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 3,324.05 - 96,680.69 3,324.05 -
20 Sep 2019 Spend Money Sharyn Beck - 177.11 96,503.58 (177.11) -
25 Sep 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 1,886.00 - 98,389.58 1,886.00 -
28 Sep 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King #44078311  MYOB: - 170.00 98,219.58 (170.00) -
30 Sep 2019 Spend Money Scott Lennox - 75.00 98,144.58 (75.00) -
30 Sep 2019 Spend Money Kahibah Oval - 75.00 98,069.58 (75.00) -
10ct 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Karna Sports 231 - 551.50 97,518.08 (551.50) -
2 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Visionary Advisors INV-7464 - 115.00 97,403.08 (115.00) -
30ct 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 688.30 - 98,091.38 688.30 -
30ct 2019 Spend Money Storage King - 170.00 97,921.38 (170.00) -
40ct 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Karna Sports 200 - 8,401.36 89,520.02 (8,401.36) -
Payment: Representative . -
7 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 1,365.00 88,155.02 (1,365.00)
7 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Gabba Sporting Products 249 - 8,247.25 79,907.77 (8,247.25) -
Payment: Representative . -
7 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 1,042.00 78,865.77 (1,042.00)
Payment: Representative . .
7 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 1,251.25 77,614.52 (1,251.25)
Payment: Representative . .
+ - . . . -
7 0ct2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 3,045.00 74,569.52 (3,045.00)
Payment: Representative . -
7 0ct2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 1,933.75 72,635.77 (1,933.75)
Payment: Representative . -
70ct2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 1,462.50 71,173.27 (1,462.50)
Payment: Representative . -
7 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 1,657.50 69,515.77 (1,657.50)
Payment: Representative . .
7 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Selector/Coach Payments Rep coaching payments + facility 958.75 68,557.02 (958.75)
90ct 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 342.20 - 68,899.22 342.20 -
9 0ct 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Lismore Carnival Lismore NJCA - 2,800.00 66,099.22 (2,800.00) -
90ct 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Ballina Carnival Ballina carnival x2 - 3,500.00 62,599.22 (3,500.00) -
14 0ct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: lllawarra Cricket 5 1,100.00 ; 63,699.22 1,100.00 -
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Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';%['m’g GROSS GST
14 Oct 2019 Receivable Payment zi{?;r};s:gg:z: District Junior ¢ 1,100.00 - 64,799.22 1,100.00 -
15 0ct 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 6.33 64,792.89 (6.33) -
150ct 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Facebook Facebook ad - 200.00 64,592.89 (200.00) -
15 0ct 2019 Spend Money Kevin Jarvis - 140.00 64,452.89 (140.00) -
17 Oct 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 2,264.34 - 66,717.23 2,264.34 -
18 Oct 2019 Receivable Payment Eﬂ{?einéifbha”esmwn District INV-0007 297.00 - 67,014.23 297.00 -
18 Oct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: University of Newcastle 8 400.00 - 67,414.23 400.00 -
20 0ct 2019 Receivable Payment K?g&gﬁgﬁl“ktown Cricket 1 1,100.00 - 68,514.23 1,100.00 -
22 Oct 2019 Bank Transfer Bank Transfer from Cheque Account to Society Cheque Account Card - 500.00 68,014.23 (500.00) -
23 0ct 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 1,761.81 - 69,776.04 1,761.81 -
23 0ct 2019 Spend Money Gabba Sporting Products - 8,247.25 61,528.79 (8,247.25) -
24 0ct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Mid North Coast 25 1,260.00 - 62,788.79 1,260.00 -
24 0ct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: North Coast 27 1,260.00 - 64,048.79 1,260.00 -
24 0ct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Manly Warringah 21 1,260.00 - 65,308.79 1,260.00 -
24 0ct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Parramatta Shield 24 1,260.00 - 66,568.79 1,260.00 -
24 0ct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Sydney Smashers 34 1,260.00 - 67,828.79 1,260.00 -
250ct 2019 Receivable Payment K:‘;’:gg:;?lamown Cricket 31 1,260.00 ; 69,088.79 1,260.00 -
250ct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Parramatta 9 1,100.00 - 70,188.79 1,100.00 -
28 Oct 2019 Receive Money Cash Collected 378.35 - 70,567.14 378.35 -
30 Oct 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: CNSW Female Academy  INV-0011 320.00 - 70,887.14 320.00 -
30 0ct 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 911.60 - 71,798.74 911.60 -
1 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Eii’;‘eir:;:'oig;zK”'ri"g'gai 4 1,100.00 - 72,898.74 1,100.00 -
3 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King #44078311  MYOB: - 170.00 72,728.74 (170.00) -
4 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Manly Warringah 7 1,100.00 - 73,828.74 1,100.00 -
4 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Tamworth JCA 37 1,260.00 - 75,088.74 1,260.00 -
6 Nov 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 823.62 - 75,912.36 823.62 -
7 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Zj;’onc‘g:;:e"”th Junior Cricket 1,260.00 - 77,172.36 1,260.00 -
7 Nov 2019 Spend Money Phil Embleton - 140.00 77,032.36 (140.00) -
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Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';i['m'g GROSS GST
7 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: H Q Equipment PTYLTD 0020662 - 610.00 76,422.36 (610.00) -
7 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: NW Sydney Hurricanes INV-0028 1,100.00 - 77,522.36 1,100.00 -
7 Nov 2019 Payable Payment ?jmregtr:i:'kaert“”to” Wickham Colts ¢ - 100.00 77,422.36 (100.00) -
7 Nov 2019 Spend Money Neil Smith - 140.00 77,282.36 (140.00) -
8 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Efﬁé’;:t”t Waratah Mayfield Junior , 556 1,300.00 ; 78,582.36 1,300.00 ;
9 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Newcastle Cricket Zone  INV-0010 360.00 - 78,942.36 360.00 -
10Nov2019  Receivable Payment zﬁf’g“e”t Belmont Junior Cricket 013 725.00 - 79,667.36 725.00 -
11Nov2019  Receivable Payment E;{?ei”t Merewether Junior INV-0018 7,400.00 - 87,067.36 7,400.00 -
11Nov2019  Receivable Payment Jpjzlrzrezt”!lféfztl'u"; Eleebana INV-0024 3,900.00 - 90,967.36 3,900.00 -
11Nov2019  Receivable Payment Eii’;;r;\tsgo‘zzli:ore Junior INV-0029 1,100.00 - 92,067.36 1,100.00 -
12Nov2019  Receivable Payment X?;’;t;?;ﬁe”tra' Coast Cricket 2 1,100.00 - 93,167.36 1,100.00 -
12 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Olympic Fencing 45489 - 2,706.00 90,461.36 (2,706.00) -
12Nov2019  Receivable Payment Eﬁf’;’e”t Stockton Junior Cricket \\/ 5559 1,000.00 - 91,461.36 1,000.00 -
12 Nov 2019 Spend Money Steve Christie - 140.00 91,321.36 (140.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - 50.00 91,271.36 (50.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Thea Graham - 100.00 91,171.36 (100.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - 150.00 91,021.36 (150.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Newcastle Cricket Zone  19-1708-04 - 300.00 90,721.36 (300.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Hunter Ground Search 00022945 - 369.00 90,352.36 (369.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 137.27 - 90,489.63 137.27 -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Whitney Stace - 150.00 90,339.63 (150.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Eden James - 150.00 90,189.63 (150.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - 150.00 90,039.63 (150.00) -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Maddison McGuigan - 150.00 89,889.63 (150.00) -
14 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Promotion Products 22448 - 935.00 88,954.63 (935.00) -
14 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: NW Sydney Hurricanes 26 1,260.00 - 90,214.63 1,260.00 -
15 Nov 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 10.45 90,204.18 (10.45) -
15 Nov 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 6.00 90,198.18 (6.00) -
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Account Transactions

RUNNING

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST

15Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: North Shore Junior 11 1,260.00 ; 91,458.18 1,260.00 -
Cricket Association

. Payment: Lake Macquarie Lords

17 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment . INV-0017 400.00 - 91,858.18 400.00 -
Cricket Club

18Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Hawkesbury District 3 1,100.00 - 92,958.18 1,100.00 -
Cricket Association

18Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Toronto Workers Junior /054 2,875.00 - 95,833.18 2,875.00 -
Cricket Club

18 Nov 2019 Spend Money Kevin Jarvis - 140.00 95,693.18 (140.00) -

19Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Charlestown Junior INV-0014 4,175.00 - 99,868.18 4,175.00 -
Cricket Club

20Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Central Coast Cricket 32 1,260.00 - 101,128.18 1,260.00 -
Association

20Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Northern Districts Cricket 1,260.00 ; 102,388.18 1,260.00 -
Association

20 Nov 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 787.21 - 103,175.39 787.21 -

20 Nov 2019 Bank Transfer Bank Transfer from Cheque Account to Society Cheque Account Card - 500.00 102,675.39 (500.00) -

20Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Parramatta District INV-0030 1,260.00 - 103,935.39 1,260.00 -
Cricket Association

21 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Hunter Valley 22 1,260.00 - 105,195.39 1,260.00 -

25 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00055786 - 140.00 105,055.39 (140.00) -

25 Nov 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Tigers Junior Cricket 00000289 132.48 - 105,187.87 132.48 -

25 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Lings Quality Trophies 25184 - 264.00 104,923.87 (264.00) -

25 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00055790 - 160.00 104,763.87 (160.00) -

25 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00059532 - 220.00 104,543.87 (220.00) -

25 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Lings Quality Trophies 25228 - 77.00 104,466.87 (77.00) -

25Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Hornsby Ku-ring-gai 30 1,260.00 - 105,726.87 1,260.00 -
Cricket Association

26Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Hornsby Ku-ring-gai 28 1,000.00 - 106,726.87 1,000.00 -
Cricket Association

26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Thea Graham - 50.00 106,676.87 (50.00) -

26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - 50.00 106,626.87 (50.00) -

26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - 100.00 106,526.87 (100.00) -

26Nov2019  Receivable Payment Payment: Hamilton Wickham Colts 5,7 200.00 - 106,726.87 200.00 -
Junior Cricket

26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Australian Taxation Office - 3,245.00 103,481.87 (3,245.00) -

26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - 100.00 103,381.87 (100.00) -

Account Transactions

NEWCASTLE JUNIOR CRICKET ASSOCIATION |



Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';ﬂ['m’:g GROSS GST
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - 50.00 103,331.87 (50.00) -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Whitney Stace - 100.00 103,231.87 (100.00) -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Eden James - 100.00 103,131.87 (100.00) -
26Nov2019  Receivable Payment Ki‘;’(’;‘eer;‘;: Cricket NSW Zone 00000195 40.00 - 103,171.87 40.00 -
27Nov2019  Receivable Payment Eii?hfﬂg Shaun Brown's Cricket |\, 5537 200.00 ; 103,371.87 200.00 ;
27 Nov 2019 Receive Money MyCricket 137.27 - 103,509.14 137.27 -
27Nov2019  Receivable Payment zzf:g[‘t Northern Inland Cricket o 1,260.00 - 104,769.14 1,260.00 -
29 Nov 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Hunter Valley Carnival 202005 - 1,450.00 103,319.14 (1,450.00) -
29Nov2019  Receivable Payment Eﬂ{?ei”él j;” ansea Caves Junior —\ 9022 2,075.00 - 105,394.14 2,075.00 -
2 Dec 2019 Receivable Payment z;{r;:tnt Wallsend RSL Junior INV-0025 2,950.00 - 108,344.14 2,950.00 -
3 Dec2019 Spend Money Kevin Jarvis - 140.00 108,204.14 (140.00) -
3 Dec 2019 Receivable Payment jjmregtr:i:'kaertn”m” Wickham Colts \\ 5015 3,550.00 - 111,754.14 3,550.00 -
3 Dec2019 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 111,584.14 (170.00) -
4 Dec 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 274.54 - 111,858.68 274.54 -
10 Dec 2019 Spend Money Steve Rafter - 140.00 111,718.68 (140.00) -
10Dec2019  Receivable Payment zfi{z’:t”t Lake Macquarie Junior |\ 0076 3,775.00 - 115,493.68 3,775.00 -
11 Dec 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 137.27 - 115,630.95 137.27 -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - 50.00 115,580.95 (50.00) -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Whitney Stace - 50.00 115,530.95 (50.00) -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Thea Graham - 50.00 115,480.95 (50.00) -
12 Dec 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Purnell Trophies 00030344 - 169.20 115,311.75 (169.20) -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - 50.00 115,261.75 (50.00) -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Maddison McGuigan - 50.00 115,211.75 (50.00) -
16 Dec 2019 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 16.23 115,195.52 (16.23) -
17 Dec 2019 Spend Money Kevin Jarvis - 140.00 115,055.52 (140.00) -
17 Dec 2019 Spend Money Andrew Standing - 184.61 114,870.91 (184.61) -
17 Dec 2019 Spend Money Umpire - 20.00 114,850.91 (20.00) -
18 Dec 2019 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 162.99 - 115,013.90 162.99 -
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';%[‘m’g GROSS GST
19 Dec 2019 Receivable Payment Payment: Hornsby Ku-ring-gai 28 260.00 ; 115,273.90 260.00 -
Cricket Association
19 Dec 2019 Receive Money Rep Clothing 46.50 - 115,320.40 46.50 -
20 Dec 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Subway Broadmeadow 191221 - 1,000.00 114,320.40 (1,000.00) -
21 Dec 2019 Receive Money Rep Clothing 46.50 - 114,366.90 46.50 -
24 Dec 2019 Payable Payment Payment: Nelson Bay Junior Cricket 2019 - 595.00 113,771.90 (595.00) -
3Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 113,601.90 (170.00) -
3Jan 2020 Receive Money Rep Clothing 22.50 - 113,624.40 22.50 -
6 Jan 2020 Receivable Payment Ezﬁf;igngﬁyec?—iﬂis INV-0050 1,100.00 - 114,724.40 1,100.00 -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 200.00 114,524.40 (200.00) -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 100.00 114,424.40 (100.00) -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 400.00 114,024.40 (400.00) -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 200.00 113,824.40 (200.00) -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 200.00 113,624.40 (200.00) -
10Jan2020  Receivable Payment Ezzf;‘zzatggy:ii;s INV-0051 1,100.00 - 114,724.40 1,100.00 -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 400.00 114,324.40 (400.00) -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 300.00 114,024.40 (300.00) -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 300.00 113,724.40 (300.00) -
10 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Ron Arendts Umpires 2020 Ron Arendts Umpires - 400.00 113,324.40 (400.00) -
11 Jan 2020 Receive Money Ballina Carnival 1,750.00 - 115,074.40 1,750.00 -
12 Jan 2020 Receive Money Lismore Carnival 1,400.00 - 116,474.40 1,400.00 -
13 Jan 2020 Receive Money Ballina Cricket Association 750.00 - 117,224.40 750.00 -
13 Jan 2020 Receive Money Ballina Cricket Association 1,000.00 - 118,224.40 1,000.00 -
14Jan2020  Payable Payment Ez)r{nmnfgrtlzit?/l?)Cpk:rléstizagrlc(ommittee 93 - 576.00 117,648.40 (576.00) -
14 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: EJT Photography 67 - 792.00 116,856.40 (792.00) -
14 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Cricket NSW NFTI003401 - 7,800.00 109,056.40 (7,800.00) -
14 Jan 2020 Receivable Payment :2%2‘:2;’:;&:2:;5 INV-0053 1,260.00 ; 110,316.40 1,260.00 ;
15 Jan 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 7.70 110,308.70 (7.70) -
15 Jan 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Leenane Templeton INV-0012 22,000.00 ; 132,308.70 22,000.00 -

Wealth Management Pty Ltd
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT l:!llj\[lll\\llfl':l(é GROSS GST
16 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: David Williams COC DW Invoice 1 - 8,686.10 123,622.60 (8,686.10) -
19 Jan 2020 Receive Money Lismore Carnival 1,400.00 - 125,022.60 1,400.00 -
21 Jan 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Office of Sport INV-0033 27,131.50 - 152,154.10 27,131.50 -
22Jan2020  Receivable Payment Eii’;‘;”t Merewether Junior INV-0041 1,000.00 - 153,154.10 1,000.00 -
23 Jan 2020 Receivable Payment Eiﬁﬁ;‘ﬁgﬁyﬁfﬁqs INV-0052 130.00 ; 153,284.10 130.00 ;
23 Jan 2020 Receive Money My Cricket Payments 34.31 - 153,318.41 34.31 -
23Jan2020  Receivable Payment j’jﬁfgﬁiﬂ:“ton Wickham Colts /5040 680.00 - 153,998.41 680.00 -
23 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 480.00 153,518.41 (480.00) -
23 Jan 2020 Spend Money Kahibah Oval - 300.00 153,218.41 (300.00) -
24Jan2020  Receivable Payment Jpjzlr‘;fzt”!l:fgﬂjn; Eleebana INV-0039 200.00 - 153,418.41 200.00 -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 480.00 152,938.41 (480.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 480.00 152,458.41 (480.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Spend Money Chris Tilley Wrong account - 240.00 152,218.41 (240.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 240.00 151,978.41 (240.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield  Graham Malcolm Umpires - 360.00 151,618.41 (360.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: EJT Photography 76 - 1,320.00 150,298.41 (1,320.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield  Graham Malcolm Umpires - 120.00 150,178.41 (120.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Receive Money Hunter Valley Carnival 1,450.00 - 151,628.41 1,450.00 -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 360.00 151,268.41 (360.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Receive Money Chris Tilley Wrong account 240.00 - 151,508.41 240.00 -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 240.00 151,268.41 (240.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 240.00 151,028.41 (240.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 360.00 150,668.41 (360.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 2.50 150,665.91 (2.50) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 360.00 150,305.91 (360.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 480.00 149,825.91 (480.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 120.00 149,705.91 (120.00) -
24 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 360.00 149,345.91 (360.00) -
24Jan2020  Receivable Payment Payment: Newcastle INV-0052 130.00 - 149,475.91 130.00 -
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';%['m’:i GROSS GST
24Jan2020  Receivable Payment :2;2‘;2;2‘:&:?22;5 INV-0054 1,260.00 - 150,735.91 1,260.00 -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 150,535.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Receivable Payment Emﬁtgﬁyﬁiﬁs INV-0052 130.00 ; 150,665.91 130.00 ;
28Jan2020  Receivable Payment Em“ent: Belmont Junior Cricket ) 1534 360.00 - 151,025.91 360.00 -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 150,825.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 150,625.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield  Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 150,425.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 150,225.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Jpjz;zfgtr:ic"'kae?“m” Wickham Colts ¢ - 120.00 150,105.91 (120.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 149,905.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 149,705.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield  Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 149,505.91 (200.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 150.00 149,355.91 (150.00) -
28 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield ~ Graham Malcolm Umpires - 200.00 149,155.91 (200.00) -
29 Jan 2020 Spend Money Lugar Curation GM NEWCASTLE JUNIOR - 400.00 148,755.91 (400.00) -
29 Jan 2020 Receive Money NJCA Registration MyCricket Payment 525.00 - 149,280.91 525.00 -
29 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: The Trophy Shop 39 - 480.00 148,800.91 (480.00) -
29Jan2020  Receivable Payment :2%222:\33:’/”:?22;5 INV-0052 130.00 - 148,930.91 130.00 -
30Jan2020  Payable Payment payment Lake Macquarie City 20190912/NJCA - 308.00 148,622.91 (308.00) -
30 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Graham Malcolm Shield  Graham Malcolm Umpires - 240.00 148,382.91 (240.00) -
30 Jan 2020 Payable Payment Payment: David Williams COC DW Invoice 2 - 10,164.58 138,218.33 (10,164.58) -
30Jan2020  Receivable Payment ;:Z’;’ig:}g;&:?ﬁ;s INV-0052 130.00 - 138,348.33 130.00 -
30Jan2020  Receivable Payment :2%2‘;2;2‘:\/"”:?2;5 INV-0052 130.00 - 138,478.33 130.00 -
3 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 138,308.33 (170.00) -
5 Feb 2020 Receive Money NJCA Registration MyCricket Payment 660.00 - 138,968.33 660.00 -
11 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Belmont Junior FC NJCA 202001-01 - 480.00 138,488.33 (480.00) -
12 Feb 2020 Receive Money NJCA Registration MyCricket Payment 355.62 - 138,843.95 355.62 -
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT I:sl/i[l/'\\‘l!:::i GROSS GST
17 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Ezﬁr:g?t Lake Macquarie City Invoices from statement - 580.00 138,263.95 (580.00) -
17 Feb 2020 Spend Money Empire Park Graham M Curatiom - 450.00 137,813.95 (450.00) -
17 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Olympic Fencing 45649 - 6,314.00 131,499.95 (6,314.00) -
18 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Trevor Van Kemenade 100 - 565.00 130,934.95 (565.00) -
19 Feb 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 25.85 130,909.10 (25.85) -
19 Feb 2020 Receive Money Term 1 Registration MyCricket Payment 180.00 - 131,089.10 180.00 -
20Feb2020  Receivable Payment Ei{?;nél Llsl:\)N ansea Caves Junior /5037 160.00 - 131,249.10 160.00 -
21Feb2020  Receivable Payment Eiiﬁ‘eﬁ”t Wallsend RSL Junior INV-0044 660.00 - 131,909.10 660.00 -
24 Feb 2020 Spend Money Steve Rafter - 140.00 131,769.10 (140.00) -
24 Feb 2020 Spend Money Chris Tilley - 140.00 131,629.10 (140.00) -
24 Feb 2020 Bank Transfer Bank Transfer from Cheque Account to Society Cheque Account Card - 500.00 131,129.10 (500.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - 100.00 131,029.10 (100.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Trevor Van Kemenade Ron Arendts - 165.00 130,864.10 (165.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Thea Graham - 50.00 130,814.10 (50.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Kirsten Smith - 100.00 130,714.10 (100.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Eden James - 50.00 130,664.10 (50.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Receivable Payment E;{?ei"t Newcastle City Junior 4020 6,175.00 ; 136,839.10 6,175.00 -
27 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Waterboard Cricket Club ~ Graham Malcolm Invoice - 420.00 136,419.10 (420.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Cricket NSW INV-0049 869.55 - 137,288.65 869.55 -
27Feb2020  Receivable Payment Efi{';;nt Newcastle City Junior —\\\/ 5043 440.00 - 137,728.65 440.00 -
27 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kahibah Oval Graham Malcolm 2020 - 300.00 137,428.65 (300.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - 150.00 137,278.65 (150.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - 50.00 137,228.65 (50.00) -
27 Feb 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Trevor Van Kemenade GM Learmonth - 400.00 136,828.65 (400.00) -
28 Feb 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 2.50 136,826.15 (2.50) -
28 Feb 2020 Receive Money Kirsten Smith 100.00 - 136,926.15 100.00 -
3 Mar 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 136,756.15 (170.00) -
4 Mar 2020 Payable Payment Payment: The City of Newcastle \1oc73,, - 6,094.00 130,662.15 (6,094.00) -

City Council
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT l:sl/i[l/'\\ll!:::i GROSS GST
7 Mar 2020 Payable Payment Payment: David Williams Carnival phone bill - 170.15 130,492.00 (170.15) -
7 Mar 2020 Spend Money Kirsten Smith - 100.00 130,392.00 (100.00) -
9 Mar 2020 Payable Payment g?%’(’__:e”t Australian Taxation 2467060304 - 2,920.00 127,472.00 (2,920.00) -
9 Mar 2020 Receivable Payment Ef.)g(neinctujt? ronto Workers Junior -\, 1534 1,320.00 - 128,792.00 1,320.00 -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Thea Graham - 50.00 128,742.00 (50.00) -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Kirsten Smith - 50.00 128,692.00 (50.00) -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Eden James - 50.00 128,642.00 (50.00) -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - 50.00 128,592.00 (50.00) -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - 50.00 128,542.00 (50.00) -
11Mar2020  Payable Payment z;{mnt Lake Macquarie Junior ;5 1orm 1 Registrations - 375.00 128,167.00 (375.00) -
11 Mar 2020 Receive Money Kim Maree Bray 20.00 - 128,187.00 20.00 -
12 Mar 2020 Receive Money NJCA Registration MyCricket Payment 60.00 - 128,247.00 60.00 -
12 Mar 2020 Receive Money Simon Thibault 10.00 - 128,257.00 10.00 -
13 Mar 2020 Receive Money Carman Gala 10.00 - 128,267.00 10.00 -
13 Mar 2020 Receive Money 6ers gala day 10.00 - 128,277.00 10.00 -
13 Mar 2020 Spend Money Harker Oval - 200.00 128,077.00 (200.00) -
15 Mar 2020 Receive Money James Hunton 10.00 - 128,087.00 10.00 -
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Stephen Slater 10.00 - 128,097.00 10.00 -
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Darren Kopec 10.00 - 128,107.00 10.00 -
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Angela Lloyd 10.00 - 128,117.00 10.00 -
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Peter Robertson 10.00 - 128,127.00 10.00 -
16 Mar 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 10.18 128,116.82 (10.18) -
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money Daniel Lewer 10.00 - 128,126.82 10.00 -
16 Mar 2020 Receive Money 6ers gala day 10.00 - 128,136.82 10.00 -
18 Mar 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Kookaburra Sport INV-0048 3,907.20 - 132,044.02 3,907.20 -
18 Mar 2020 Receive Money Nelson Bay Junior Cricket 50.00 - 132,094.02 50.00 -
23 Mar 2020 Spend Money Carman Gala - 10.00 132,084.02 (10.00) -
23 Mar 2020 Spend Money Simon Thibault - 10.00 132,074.02 (10.00) -
23 Mar 2020 Spend Money Peter Robertson - 10.00 132,064.02 (10.00) -
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';%[‘m’g GROSS GST
24 Mar 2020 Spend Money Stephen Slater - 10.00 132,054.02 (10.00) -
24 Mar 2020 Spend Money 6ers gala day - 10.00 132,044.02 (10.00) -
26 Mar 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Junior Assistant Umpires Summer Smash Umpires - 100.00 131,944.02 (100.00) -
26 Mar 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Junior Assistant Umpires Summer Smash Umpires - 50.00 131,894.02 (50.00) -
26 Mar 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Junior Assistant Umpires Summer Smash Umpires - 50.00 131,844.02 (50.00) -
27Mar2020  Payable Payment Egi’:j[‘t Lake Macquarie City Kahibah GM - 252.00 131,592.02 (252.00) -
27 Mar 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Facebook igismbursement to Francis for NJCA - 139.25 131,452.77 (139.25) -
30Mar2020  Payable Payment Ezf:;[‘t Lake Macquarie City 0001 - 792.00 130,660.77 (792.00) -
31Mar2020  Payable Payment Ezi’nmnfi't‘:;:"tara Park Operating 7, ; 308.00 130,352.77 (308.00) -
1 Apr2020 Payable Payment Payment: New Lambton Oval Board 164137 - 2,383.80 127,968.97 (2,383.80) -
2 Apr2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00067030 - 114.00 127,854.97 (114.00) -
2 Apr2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00052703 - 360.00 127,494.97 (360.00) -
2 Apr2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 20-00003688 - 624.00 126,870.97 (624.00) -
2 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00050839 - 1,038.00 125,832.97 (1,038.00) -
2 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 20-00013394 - 192.00 125,640.97 (192.00) -
3 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King MYOB: - 170.00 125,470.97 (170.00) -
4 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Lings Quality Trophies 25593 - 3,192.20 122,278.77 (3,192.20) -
4 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Waratah District Cricket 1719 - 880.00 121,398.77 (880.00) -
6 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment E;ﬁ?;”éifbha”e“ow" Junior INV-0035 600.00 ; 121,998.77 600.00 -
8 Apr 2020 Spend Money David Williams Extra $1000 for DW - 1,000.00 120,998.77 (1,000.00) -
8 Apr2020 Payable Payment j’jmfgtniz':'lton Wickham Colts 554, - 1,275.00 119,723.77 (1,275.00) -
15 Apr 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 12.65 119,711.12 (12.65) -
20 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Visionary Advisors INV-8187 - 99.00 119,612.12 (99.00) -
20 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Cricket NSW NFTI003444 - 8,920.00 110,692.12 (8,920.00) -
22 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment zfl{r;eetnél ust;N ansea Caves Junior /5055 862.40 - 111,554.52 862.40 -
24 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment Efifll‘eet”t Western Suburbs Junior 5046 980.00 - 112,534.52 980.00 -
24 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Western Suburbs Junior 10> 4,925.00 ; 117,459.52 4,925.00 ;
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Account Transactions

DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT l;i[‘::::::i GROSS GST
26 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Eg"&i:z;re City of Newcastle 1557053 - 47,783.00 69,676.52 (47,783.00) -
26 Apr 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Nelson Bay Junior Cricket Contribution to Nets - 1,517.76 68,158.76 (1,517.76) -
27 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment K:’O"ggﬁ;t:ewcame C&S Cricket 0057 2,114.17 ; 70,272.93 2,114.17 ;
28 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment E;{T;nt‘ Lake Macquarie Junior \\/ 5436 1,200.00 - 71,472.93 1,200.00 -
30 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment gi‘ig‘eet”t Merewether Junior INV-0056 1,107.70 - 72,580.63 1,107.70 -
30 Apr 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Tigers Junior Cricket 00000318 200.00 - 72,780.63 200.00 -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Ash Stapleton Mentor - 50.00 72,730.63 (50.00) -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Kotara Park Operating Committee - 1,999.60 70,731.03 (1,999.60) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Eiﬁ:‘g[‘t Lake Macquarie City Ground Hire 201920 - 224.00 70,507.03 (224.00) -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Nelson Bay Junior Cricket - 50.00 70,457.03 (50.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment g?)ﬂ;i?:éiitfnﬁftigeoval Ground hire 201920 - 1,152.00 69,305.03 (1,152.00) -
1 May 2020 Receivable Payment zﬁ}’g"e”t Stockton Junior Cricket .\, 5567 342.00 - 69,647.03 342.00 -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Kirsten Smith Mentor - 50.00 69,597.03 (50.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Zfii?ei”éifbha”esmwn Junior Term 1 registrations - 375.00 69,222.03 (375.00) -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton Mentor - 50.00 69,172.03 (50.00) -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Bill Bannon Rep umpire - 140.00 69,032.03 (140.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Swansea Football Club Inv 96 - 288.00 68,744.03 (288.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Eiﬁ:’g[‘t Lake Macquarie City Rathmines Oval 1920 - 576.00 68,168.03 (576.00) -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Whitney Stace Mentor - 50.00 68,118.03 (50.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Ezf:g[‘t Lake Macquarie City Ground hire 201920 - 252.00 67,866.03 (252.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00058212 - 360.00 67,506.03 (360.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 19-00057733 - 224.00 67,282.03 (224.00) -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Abbey Taylor Mentor - 100.00 67,182.03 (100.00) -
1 May 2020 Payable Payment Em“ent‘ Lake Macquarie Football 1 1 nici 201920 - 1,056.00 66,126.03 (1,056.00) -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Eden James Mentor - 100.00 66,026.03 (100.00) -
3 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Storage King 000003180 - 170.00 65,856.03 (170.00) -
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';l;['m'g GROSS GST
4 May 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 2.50 65,853.53 (2.50) -
4 May 2020 Receive Money Kotara Park Operating Committee 1,999.60 - 67,853.13 1,999.60 -
4 May 2020 Receivable Payment Efifll‘ei”t Wallsend RSL Junior INV-0062 1,338.00 - 69,191.13 1,338.00 -
5 May 2020 Receivable Payment Efi)é';eet”t Merewether Junior INV-0059 3,133.80 - 72,324.93 3,133.80 -
7 May 2020 Receivable Payment E;ﬁ’;‘;”t Newcastle City Junior 1069 519.10 - 72,844.03 519.10 -
8 May 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Nelson Bay Junior Cricket INV-0042 600.00 - 73,444.03 600.00 -
8 May 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Nelson Bay Junior Cricket INV-0019 1,850.00 - 75,294.03 1,850.00 -
8 May 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: City of Newcastle INV-0065 3,000.00 - 78,294.03 3,000.00 -
13May2020  Payable Payment Eﬂ{?ei"éhﬂ;’ ronto Workers Junior . 1 registrations ; 150.00 78,144.03 (150.00) -
13May2020  Payable Payment Jpjz?;fgtr’i:'kae?”ton Wickham Colts  + 1 1 Registration - 120.00 78,024.03 (120.00) -
14 May 2020 Receive Money Cricket NSW 600.00 - 78,624.03 600.00 -
15 May 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 6.05 78,617.98 (6.05) -
15 May 2020 Spend Money Commonwealth Bank - 6.00 78,611.98 (6.00) -
25 May 2020 Receivable Payment Payment: Newcastle Cricket Zone  INV-0073 677.70 - 79,289.68 677.70 -
26 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Morriset Football Club Season 2019/20 - 216.00 79,073.68 (216.00) -
26 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Kingsgrove Sport 20-00008314 - 102.00 78,971.68 (102.00) -
27May2020  Payable Payment ?;{che”t Valentine Eleebana Season hire 2019/20 ; 528.00 78,443.68 (528.00) -
27May2020  Payable Payment Egyme”t Belmont Swansea Junior ¢ 9019/20 ground hire ; 576.00 77,867.68 (576.00) -
27 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: City of Newcastle M058092 - 24,058.90 53,808.78 (24,058.90) -
27 May 2020 Payable Payment Payment: Cardiff Ovals Board Cardiff ovals - 626.00 53,182.78 (626.00) -
27May2020  Payable Payment gz&rgi?;:gze;i:‘:q?t?e":l Board 64 - 576.00 52,606.78 (576.00) -
27May2020  Receivable Credit Note Refund Efi{';;nt: Wallsend RSL Junior Overpayment - 83.60 52,523.18 (83.60) -
27May2020  Receivable Payment Eg%mr:irt‘tt‘;selmont Ovals Operating 5079 1,100.00 - 53,623.18 1,100.00 -
28May2020  Payable Payment Payment: Kotara Park Operating ¢\ 4 Hire 201920 ; 1,999.60 51,623.58 (1,999.60) -
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Account Transactions

RUNNING
DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
31 May 2020 Receive Money Australian Taxation Office 2,851.00 - 54,474.58 2,851.00 -
Total Cheque Account 272,359.45 275,087.56 54,474.58 (2,728.11) -
Closing Balance 54,474.58 - 54,474.58 - -
Clothing Stock
Opening Balance 2,300.91 - 2,300.91 - -
20 Aug 2019 Payable Invoice Karna Sports - Rep Clothing 200 15,275.20 - 17,576.11 16,802.72 1,527.52
27 Sep 2019 Payable Invoice Karna Sports - Rep clothing 231 501.36 - 18,077.47 551.50 50.14
General Ledger Transactions -
21 Apr 2020 Spend Money Adjustment to the balance sheetto ) ..\ ot for Clothing Stock - 15,776.56 2,300.91 (17,354.22) (1,577.66)
remove the clothing stock and
allocate to expenses
General Ledger Transactions - Old
21 Apr 2020 Spend Money representative stock donated to Clothing stock adjustment - 2,300.91 - (2,300.91) -
Tonga community
Total Clothing Stock 15,776.56 18,077.47 - (2,300.91) -
Closing Balance - - - - -
Coach Development
3Jul2019 Payable Invoice Newca'nstle City Junior Cricket - Contribution to Rob Parkinson Level 2 300.00 ) 300.00 300.00 )
coaching course
Total Coach Development 300.00 - 300.00 300.00 -
Cricket NSW Service Fee
Cricket NSW - Player Levies for
. Conference Administration in
23 Dec 2019 Payable Invoice Season 2019/20 - ELP Programs NFTI003444 8,109.09 - 8,109.09 8,920.00 810.91
(446 players @$20)
Total Cricket NSW Service Fee 8,109.09 - 8,109.09 8,920.00 810.91
Depreciation Expense
31 May 2020 Manual Journal Depreciation - Depreciation #3766 1,625.00 - 1,625.00 1,625.00 -
Total Depreciation Expense 1,625.00 - 1,625.00 1,625.00 -
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Account Transactions

RUNNING
DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
Donations
General Ledger Transactions - Old
21 Apr 2020 Spend Money representative clothing stock Clothing stock adjustment 2,300.91 - 2,300.91 2,300.91 -
donated to Tonga community
Total Donations 2,300.91 - 2,300.91 2,300.91 -
Entertainment
Reiumbursable Expenses - Coles -
23 Jul 2019 Payable Invoice cost of groceries for the NJCA Tim Cox 58.58 - 58.58 64.44 5.86
volunteer morning tea.
145ep2019  Payable Invoice Heritage Meat Co. - 500 Thin 368239 363.64 - 422.22 400.00 36.36
Sausages
14 Sep 2019 Payable Invoice Heritage Meat Co. - 100 Steaks 368239 154.55 - 576.77 170.00 15.45
28 Oct 2019 Receive Money Cash Collected - BBQ at Country Blitz - 343.95 232.82 (378.35) (34.40)
Total Entertainment 576.77 343.95 232.82 256.09 23.27
Girl's Cricket Expense
Kingsgrove Sport - Incorrectly
30 Jun 2019 Payable Credit Note ordered Kookaburra Softa Balls for  From March - 136.36 (136.36) (150.00) (13.64)
girls cricket
250ct 2019 Spend Money Coles - BBQ for come & try day 118.95 - (17.41) 130.85 11.90
29 Oct 2019 Spend Money 7-eleven - Ice 15.27 - (2.14) 16.80 1.53
30 0ct 2019 Payable Invoice Kingsgrove Sport - Kookaburra 19-00055786 290.91 ; 288.77 320.00 29.09
SuperSofta
30 Oct 2019 Payable Invoice Kingsgrove Sport - Kookaburra 19-00055790 145.45 - 434.22 160.00 14.55
Supa Softa
6 Nov 2019 Payable Credit Note Kingsgrove Sport - Refund from 19-00055786 refund credit - 163.64 270.58 (180.00) (16.36)
Supercoach balls
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - Abbey Taylor - mentor 50.00 - 320.58 50.00 -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Thea Graham - Alethea Graham - Mentor Payment 100.00 - 420.58 100.00 -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - Mentor 150.00 - 570.58 150.00 -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Whitney Stace - Mentor 150.00 - 720.58 150.00 -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Eden James - Mentor 150.00 - 870.58 150.00 -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - Mentor 150.00 - 1,020.58 150.00 -
13 Nov 2019 Spend Money Maddison McGuigan - Mentor 150.00 - 1,170.58 150.00 -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Thea Graham - Mentor 50.00 - 1,220.58 50.00 -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - Abbey Taylor - mentor 50.00 - 1,270.58 50.00 -
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DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT ';%[‘m’g GROSS GST
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - Mentor 100.00 - 1,370.58 100.00 -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - Mentor 100.00 - 1,470.58 100.00 -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - Abbey Taylor - mentor 50.00 - 1,520.58 50.00 -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Whitney Stace - Mentor 100.00 - 1,620.58 100.00 -
26 Nov 2019 Spend Money Eden James - Mentor 100.00 - 1,720.58 100.00 -
28Nov2019  Payable Invoice gangaség’f‘t’sbzﬁl"rt - Kookaburra 19-00057733 203.64 - 1,924.22 224.00 20.36
11 Dec 2019 Payable Invoice Purnell Trophies - 2" Logos 00030344 21.82 - 1,946.04 24.00 2.18
11Dec2019  Payable Invoice ;”erd”jlsl ;{;’g’::i?e'ngravmg 00030344 132.00 - 2,078.04 145.20 13.20
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - Mentor 50.00 - 2,128.04 50.00 -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Whitney Stace - Mentor 50.00 - 2,178.04 50.00 -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Thea Graham - Mentor 50.00 - 2,228.04 50.00 -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - Mentor 50.00 - 2,278.04 50.00 -
12 Dec 2019 Spend Money Maddison McGuigan - Mentor - missed from last week 50.00 - 2,328.04 50.00 -
13 Dec 2019 Spend Money Coles - BBQ for girls final 90.00 - 2,418.04 99.00 9.00
13 Dec 2019 Spend Money Coles - BBQ for girls final 32.03 - 2,450.07 35.23 3.20
17 Dec 2019 Spend Money 7-eleven - Ice for BBQ for girls final 7.64 - 2,457.71 8.40 0.76
14 Feb 2020 Spend Money Coles - BBQ for girls training day 45.26 - 2,502.97 49.79 4.53
18 Feb 2020 Spend Money T-eleven - Ice for skills day. 8.40 - 2,511.37 8.40 -
20 Feb 2020 Spend Money Singo's Wholesale Meats - Meat for skills day BBQ 9.35 - 2,520.72 10.29 0.94
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - Mentor 100.00 - 2,620.72 100.00 -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Thea Graham - Mentor 50.00 - 2,670.72 50.00 -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Eden James - Mentor 50.00 - 2,720.72 50.00 -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - Mentor + missed week of Dec 13 150.00 - 2,870.72 150.00 -
27 Feb 2020 Spend Money Ash Stapleton - Mentor 50.00 - 2,920.72 50.00 -
7 Mar 2020 Spend Money Kirsten Smith - Mentor 100.00 - 3,020.72 100.00 -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Thea Graham - Mentor 50.00 - 3,070.72 50.00 -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Kirsten Smith - Mentor 50.00 - 3,120.72 50.00 -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Eden James - Mentor 50.00 - 3,170.72 50.00 -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - Mentor 50.00 - 3,220.72 50.00 -
10 Mar 2020 Spend Money Alyssa Wharton - Mentor 50.00 - 3,270.72 50.00 -
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Account Transactions

RUNNING
DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
13Mar2020  Payable Invoice Kingsgrove Sport - Kookaburra 20-00013394 17455 - 3,445.27 192.00 17.45
Super Softa Ball
1 May 2020 Spend Money ?;h Stapleton - Ash Stapleton-Dec ) o 50.00 ; 3,495.27 50.00 -
1May2020  Spend Money mzttir; Smith - Kirsten Smith - Mentor 50.00 - 3,545.27 50.00 -
1 May 2020 Spend Money QIZ;ierhamn -AlyssaWharton- oo 50.00 - 3,595.27 50.00 -
1May2020  Spend Money \l’\’3h't”ey Stace - Whitney Stace -Dec 4yt 50.00 - 3,645.27 50.00 -
1 May 2020 Spend Money Abbey Taylor - Abbey Taylor-Dec13 ) - 100.00 - 3,745.27 100.00 -
Mar13 missed payment
1May2020  Spend Money Eden James - Eden James -Decl3 oy, 100.00 - 3,845.27 100.00 -
Marl3 missed payment
Total Girl's Cricket Expense 4,145.27 300.00 3,845.27 3,943.96 98.69
Grant Received for Facilities
Opening Balance - 20,810.00 20,810.00 - -
Office of Communities - Request for
1Jul 2019 Receivable Invoice grant funds Community Building Parbury Park - 10,000.00 30,810.00 11,000.00 1,000.00
Partnership 2018
i - 0,
23 Jul 2019 Receivable Invoice Cricket NSW - Request for 90% ACIF Round 2 ; 24,845.40 55,655.40 27,329.94 2,484.54
funding of ACIF Round 2
. . Cricket NSW - Request for
23 Jul 2019 Receivable Invoice 90%Funding ACIF Round One ACIF Round 1 - 7,114.50 62,769.90 7,825.95 711.45
Office of Sport - UPGRADE OF
17 Dec 2019 Receivable Invoice WALLSEND AND BELMONT T20 Legacy Fund - 24,665.00 87,434.90 27,131.50 2,466.50
COMMUNITY CRICKET NETS
Cricket NSW - Request for 10%
24Feb2020  Receivable Invoice funding of ACIF for completion of 49 - 790.50 88,225.40 869.55 79.05
projects at Nesbitt and Parbury
Parks
General Ledger Transactions - Adjust balance sheet for grants
21 Apr 2020 Spend Money Expended CBP 2018 Parbury Park - recjieved 8 10,000.00 - 78,225.40 (11,000.00) (1,000.00)
remove from liability
General Ledger Transactions -
21 Apr 2020 Spend Money Expended T20 Legacy for Adjust balance sheet for grants 24,665.00 - 53,560.40 (27,131.50) (2,466.50)
Wallsend/Belmont - remove from recieved
liability
General Ledger Transactions -
21 Apr 2020 Spend Money Expended ACIF Round 1 for Parbury Adjust balance sheet for grants 7,905.00 ) 45,655.40 (8,695.50) (790.50)

and Nesbitt Park - remove from
liability
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RUNNING
DATE SOURCE DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE GROSS GST
General Ledger Transactions -
21 Apr 2020 Spend Money Expended ACIF Round 2 for Adjust balance sheet for grants 24,845.40 - 20,810.00 (27,329.94) (2,484.54)
